CHAS i SR

Informe generado el 18 de Mayo de 2024 a las 20:51

1,20 m

Ordenes de Salida

Club Hipico Astur

CSN3* - 03 al 05 julio | CSN3*&CJ - 9 al 12 julio
CSN3"&CJ - 07 al 09 agosto | CSN4* - 14 al 16 agosto

Fjon
s

CSI2*&YH - 200l 23 agosto | CSI2*&YH - 27 ol 30 agosto

4 de Julio de 2020

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

0os

BRUJA DE
LLAMOSAS (215)
ZIEGENAU / PEDRENA /
2008 / CASTANA / CDE

CAPONE AL (211)
SILVERSTONE /
WYNONA RYDER / 2007
/ ALAZAN / KWPN

CASSICHE F (53)
CASSANDER C / BRISA
3 DE IBIO X FETICHE DU
PAS /2010 / TORDA /
CDE

STUBBENHOF'S CAN
BE GOOD (29)
CONSENS / G-FLOCKE /
2004 / TORDA / HOLST

TOULONIQUE DE
WALYRO (177)
TOULON / ELASTIQUE D
‘EVORDE X GALOUBET
A /2013 /CASTANA /
CDE

RAGGAMUFFIN (17)
IDEAL DE LA LOGE /
FAUVE DE LA GRANGE /
2005 / ALAZANA / SF

G&C LUCA BRASI
(51)
SINGSPIEL / DIAMOND
FIELD X MR
PROSPECTOR /2004 /
CASTANA / SF

MONBOULETTE Z
(108)
MONTENDER / BRIOCHE
V/H GEHUCHT Z X
BALOUBET DU ROUET /
2007 / CASTANA / ZANG

L.A.C.

106881

141049

122204

109634

132849

91689

131570

85166

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

PEREZ LAVIN,
Marina
GEMA LAVIN
ELICEGUI / Y.LAS
LLAMOSAS

NOVAL CASIELLES,
Paloma
PALOMA NOVAL
CASIELLES / B. J.
SIDERIUS

COMINO IGLESIAS,
Pelayo
PELAYO COMINO
IGLESIAS /
ALEJANDRO Y
MARIANO FISAC

BANDIN VAN
LOON, Eline
ELINE BANDIN VAN
LOON / NONE

MAESTRE
ARMADA, Igor
GUILLERMO
GONZALEZ ALONSO /
Y.WALYRO

ARANGO
LASAQSA, José
JOSE ARANGO
LASAOSA / NONE

COBO TERAN,
Celia
COBO INGIENERIA Y
SERVICIOS S.L. /
NONE

GONZALEZ DE
ZARATE
FERNANDEZ,
Alvaro
CARMEN COBO
CUESTA / DIRCKX
HUUB

L.D.N. Pais
192187 ES
216089 ES
49805 ES
154215 ES
37766 ES
17422 ES
211588 ES
140098 ES



CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

BONDANSIERI PT
(183)
9 CORONADO / LA
POLENTA / 2007 /
ALAZANA / CDE

VISAMA CAVALLO C
(206)
TANGELO VAN DE
ZUUTHOEVE / ORIGINAL
] /2007 / CASTANA /
KWPN

oS

10

CASSERTA AZ (84)
CASSANDER C /
11 CIBELES AZ X
GERVANTUS /2009 /
CASTANA / CDE

ARRIANO (10)
CARPACCIO / AYALGA
STAR X FLAMING STAR /
2006 / TORDA / CDE

BAILEYS DU PRE
(129)
READY BOY DES
13 FORETS / MELODIE DU
PRE X ECHO DES
FORETS 11 /2011 /
ALAZANA / SF

DONNA GRANADA
(237)
14 QUIDAM DE REVELE /
PEGGY-SUE / 2011 /
ALAZANA / HOLST

BALOU STAR DE
WALYRO (132)
15 BALOU DU ROUET /
QUOALA X QUICK STAR
/2014 / TORDO / CDE

DATINE 11 (119)
WITTINGER / ZORATINE
/2004 / CASTANA /
KWPN

16

CATHIRANA BLUE
(52)
17 CHACCO BLUE /
CATHINA / 2006 /
ALAZANA / OLDBG

ALL-STAR (94)
ARAGORN / HANTARA /
2014 / CASTANA /
HOLST

18

L.A.C.

138426

81211

104510

83057

110288

126630

146953

133245

103817

134154

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

MATEQS
RODRIGUEZ,
Pedro Fernando
JAVIER JOSE MATEOS
SALGADO / PADRAO

MUNIZ
GONZALEZ, Carlos

EQUITACION MERES
SL / COUWENBERG

FERVIENZA
MARQUIEGUI, Inés

PAULINO FERVIENZA
CORTINA /
Y.FOMBONA

ALVAREZ
RODRIGUEZ,
Victoria
JOSE MANUEL
ALVAREZ MARTIN /
ANTON SANCHEZ-
FRIERA SIMARRO

GUTIERREZ RILO,
Javier
JAVIER GONZALEZ
FRAGA / M.
SEBASTIEN LAFORGE

SALOM ALBELDO,
Sara
ALEJANDRO JORDA
CANDELAS / NONE

HANKE SCHAEFER,
Tobias
MARIA SUMMERS DE
ORUETA / NONE

GONZALEZ LOPEZ,
Pablo
MARIO GONZALEZ
GARCIA / NONE

COLINA
RODRIGUEZ, Paula

PAULA COLINA
RODRIGUEZ / PAUL
SCHOCKEMOHLE

GARRIDO MARTIN,
Vicente
VICENTE GARRIDO &
PABLO DOMINGUEZ /
BOUMANROLF

L.D.N.

5042

18872

68939

19255

71093

38062

210553

249677

236640

1252

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

LABRADOR JR (162)
IDEAL DE PRISSEY /
LANARCOS X NARCOS Il
/2014 / ALAZANA / CDE

POLYHORN DEL
SALZ (49)
POLYTOR DEL SALZ /
ADEA /2010 / CASTANA
/ CDE

CLEMENS (249)
COUPE D'OR / OPIUM /
2013 / CASTANA / HANN

STRIEWES CARLA
(142)
CLONEY / DAKITA 3 X
DAMIANI / 2013 /
CASTANA / HANN

CALIFA SQ (6)
TININHO / N-PERDIZ X
DESEJO /2007 / TORDA

/ CDE

JUNO DEL AMOR
(44)
HERMINAGUE / COCO X
QUEBEC / 2013 /
ALAZANA / AA.

VOSCAR (47)
GUIDAMN / PERRAMY /
2002 / ALAZANA / NONE

AGATHE DE LA
POMME (153)
KANNAN / TINKERBEL
DE LA POMME / 2010/
BAYO / SF

CRUSO J (93)
CAPISTRANO / DONNA
CARA X CHARMANT AA
/2012 / TORDA / RHEIN

ADRIANO DE
WALYRO (100)
KANNAN / ALORA Z X
ALEDO / 2014 / ALAZAN
/ CDE

DUSKA (39)
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY /
USKARA X ORTEGA Il /
2014 / ALAZANA / CDE

L.A.C.

134250

104806

134122

138775

86149

125145

70464

139699

127402

136294

133017

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

JURADO NARVAEZ,
Ricardo
RASO DE LOS
MORALES, S.L. /
Y.JUAN RIVA FRANCOS

CASTELLANOS
IRIARTE, Soffa
SOFIA CASTELLANOS
/ HARAS EL SALZ

TORRES BRUZON,
Borja
BORJA TORRES
BRUZON / GESTUT
SPREHE GMBH

HONRUBIA
GONZALEZ,
Antonio
PAZO DE LIS SPORT
HORSES / MARC
STRIEWE

ALVAREZ
GUTIERREZ,
Alejandro
AGA SPORT HORSES
SL / AGROPECUARIA
SAN QUILES

CALVINO RABON,
Roi
SANTIAGO
CAMBRONERO
ALVAREZ / Y.EL AMOR

CASAS IRIBARREN,
Adrian
MACARENA
IRIBARREN / NONE

IRIBARREN
BAPTISTA, Rafa
MANUEL LASTRA
GARCIA / HARAS DE
LA POMME

GARCIA-
GALLARDO
GARCIA, Pablo
JOAQUIN LUACES
JIMENEZ-ALFARO /
NONE

GONZALEZ
ALONSO,
Guillermo
DOUBLE R HORSES /
Y.WALYRO

BIDON DAURELLA,
Jorge
Y.CANTALOBOS /
Y.CANTALOBOS

L.D.N.

234432

10317

227219

1210

228380

8771

38357

241558

411

220538

3673

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

30

31

32

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

ILH ZAGGI (209)
ARTANI / SILA / 2007 /
CASTARNA / HOLST

ELANA DE MAEZA
(56)
CON AIR / COURTISANE
Z X CALVIN / 2014 /
CASTANA / CDE

AIRBORN (11)
AIR JORDAN Z /
P.ZERMIE X PALFRENIER
/2013 / NEGRA / IRISH
SPORT HORSE

Descanso 10 minutos

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

LOS POTROS Z (3)
REY Z / POTROS'S
LOVERS X ELVIS AMOR
/2012 / CASTANA / CDE

YUPI DEL POMAR
(202)

BALOU DU ROUET /
HARISSA D'IVOIRE X LE
TOT DE SEMILLY / 2013

/ CASTANA / CDE

JAMESON (103)
WHITESNAKE / FUTANJA
/2014 / CASTANA /
KWPN

DISMOITOUT DE
BLONDEL (145)
URLEVENT DU BARY /
SURPRISE DE BLONFEL
/2013 / ALAZAN / SF

JOTA YAR (18)
AMATEUR Z / BEST-
ARAGON X ELVIS AMOR
/2009 / CASTANA / CDE

TEMPO DU QUESNAY
(96)
LUCCIANNO / MAGIE DU
QUESNAY X DUC DU
HUTREL / 2007 /
CASTANA / SF

RIO DE JANEIRO
(259)
NONE / NONE / 2005 /
CASTANA / OLDBG

ACTOR DE PRAVIA
(70)

ACCION BREAKER /
CARTHAGENA ST Z X
CARTHAGO Z /2012 /

CASTANO / CDE

L.A.C.

108248

133768

127882

118777

130606

133127

137570

121010

138427

137061

134910

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

NEVADO
CHANCLON,
Santiago
COBO INGENIERIA Y
SERVICIOS /
THOMSEN HANS

DAVILA GARCIA,
Fidel
Y.FINCA MAEZA /
Y.FINCA MAEZA

ARANGO
LASAOSA, Africa
ASIS ARANGO / MR
BRIAN HUTCHINSON

ALONSO
VAZQUEZ, Irene
IRENE ALONSO
VAZQUEZ / HIPICA DE
PORCEYO, C.B.

MOVELLAN HAYA,
Manuel
MANUEL MOVELLAN
HAYA / Y.DEL POMAR

GONZALEZ
AYARRA, JesuUs
NICOLAS CHAVEZ
GUERRERO / NONE

HORVATH JAUME,
Irene Ménica
HORVATH HORSES
SLU / NONE

ARRUZA
RODRIGUEZ, Uxue

CARLOS OCANA
SANCHEZ / YARAGON

GIL DIAZ, Maria
JAVIER JOSE MATEOS
SALGADO / LOUIS
LEPETIT

VILLALBA
ARAMBURU, Mar
MAR VILLALBA
ARAMBURU / NONE

DIEGO
GUTIERREZ, Lara
Cristina
EMILIO GUTIERREZ
REGUERA / Y.DE
PRAVIA

L.D.N.

225533

13671

203150

88153

5170

1725

258838

234790

319756

17791

51788

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

KIMERA DE RG (88)
LANDORS B /
KALANDRIA X POUR LE
MERITE / 2013 /
CASTANA / CDE

KLANHUGH
DREAMLAND (201)
LUIDAM / KLANHUGH
KILTEALY / 2010/
ALAZANA / IRISH SPORT
HORSE

KRASANOVA
KAPITANA (4)
EUROCOMMERCE

BERLIN / SILVIA X SILVIO
1/2010 / TORDA / CDE

ROSARIO D"AMAURY
(134)

KAMA D'AMAURY /
NIKITA D'AMAURY X
LANDO / 2005 / BAYO /
SF

FALSTAFF DE MAEZA
(159)
CASCAVELLE /
CANTONA 14 X COLMAN
/2015 / TORDA / CDE

UBAYE DE L'OIZE
(136)
BALOUGRAN Z / ELSIE
DU CEZERAN /2008 /
ALAZANA / SF

GALA (124)
SPARTACUS / M
CONTENANCE /2012 /
CASTANA / HOLST

VENUS D’AS DE PIC
(223)

QUITE EASY (DE) / LILLY

/2009 / CASTANA / SF

DOMINANTA (79)
NONE / NONE / 2007 /
CASTANA / NONE

ABBATIA DE PRAVIA
(264)

ABAB VAN HET
MOLENHOF / CAPRICHO
DE PRAVIA / 2011/
CASTANA / CDE

L.A.C.

126154

134710

138554

89913

133765

131993

121723

134455

112824

123827

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

GARCIA PRIDA,
Maria
MARIA GARCIA PRIDA
/ FERNANDO ROMERO
MONTESINO

MORENO
RODRIGUEZ-
YRIZABAL, Sofia
[Pontificia
Comillas]
Y.DE LA SOTASL/
PHILIP REYNOLDS

ALVAREZ DE
TOLEDO, Maria
BLACK CAB BROS SL
/ VALDEDIOS

HEVIA SANCHEZ,
Daniela
DANIELA HEVIA
SANCHEZ / SOPHIE
TROMEUR

JUNQUERA
PERERA, Jairo
ESTHER ALVAREZ
PONTES / Y.FINCA

MAEZA

HONRUBIA
ALVARINO, Miguel
JOSE MARIA MATEOS

SALGADO / MARC
LOIZON

GONZALEZ-
SAAVEDRA
GARCIA, Carlos
JOSE MANUEL BANGO
ALVAREZ / TIMM
PETERS

RICO DE
SANTIAGO,
Antonio
IGNACIO RICO
GARCIA-INES / MME
ASTRID VAN DAMME
COURTECUISSE

ESTEBAS LOPEZ,
Nicole
NICOLE ESTEBAS
LOPEZ / NONE

VILLAMOR OLTRA,
Veronica
MARCO ANTONIO
VILLAMOR REGUEIRO
/ Y.DE PRAVIA

L.D.N.

42170

159842

127001

133429

228514

273636

327995

234177

158213

221198

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

AGR COLOMBIA (24)

COLANDRERO /
CORDELIA X CORRADO |
/2015 / TORDO / CDE

NAHAR Z (89)
NONSTOP / MEATLOAF X
INDOCTRO / 2011/
BAYO / ZANG

CASPAR 11 (171)
CLEARWAY / POLEXAR X
CALIDO 1/ 2004 /
TORDA / HOLST

D'ONE (179)
REY DE GOZON /
APACITY Z X ARTOS Z /
2014 / TORDA / CDE

CHARRO (75)
ACTION BREAKER /
ANTONIA X CALVARO Z
/2013 / ALAZANA / CDE

MONTERREY (22)
LANCER Il / ROCHED'OR
Il X IMAM D'OR / 2006
/ CASTANA / CDE

BRISA DE
MONTEMEAO (241)
BELMONDO /
MACARENA /2006 /
ALAZANA / CRUZ

INDEPENDANCE
(245)

PHIN PHIN / DOUGLAS X
TANGELO VAN DE
ZUUTHOEVE / 2013/
CASTANA / KWPN

CHAVELA DEL SOL
(172)
LATRO / VIRIDIANA /
2004 / CASTANA / CDE

TATI LULU D
"AUBIGNY (229)
BALOUBET DU ROUET /
GOOD LULU D’AUBIGNY
/2007 / ALAZANA / SF

BALARINA STAR K Z
(38)
BIG STAR JR KZ /
ARLANDE V / 2015 /
CASTANO / ZANG

L.A.C.

135790

134410

88794

131669

141370

105632

135733

125542

118855

104802

141014

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

BAMONDE
BERMUDEZ DE
CASTRO, Jesus

AGROARTIME, S.C. /
AGROARTIME, S.C.

GARCIA RUEDA,
Jimena
PAULA BUSTO
TARODO / KB FARMS
LTD

LOPEZ
GUTIERREZ,
Adridn
COBO INGENIERIAY
SERVICIOS /
PETERSEN WERNER

MAESTRE
ARMADA, Pelayo
ANA PALACIOS LOPEZ
/ Y.MANZANEDA

ESCOBAR
JIMENEZ, Luis
Jesus
LUIS JESUS ESCOBAR
JIEMENEZ / EMILIO
GARCIA TORRES
BODELON

AZNAR CUBILLO,
Iciar
ICIAR AZNAR CUBILLO
/ LUIS ESTRADA
RODRIGUEZ

SANTIAGO
ARTIME, Pablo
YK 17.3 S.L. / NONE

SUAREZ
JUNQUERA, Mario
BEGONA PEREZ
MASIDE / NONE

LOPEZ PEREZ,
Victoria
BEATRIZ PEREZ
MERINO / Y.HARAS
DEL SOL

JURADO NARVAEZ,
Ricardo
CAMPOS DE NEMBRO
SL / CUADRA CASA’L
CAPELLAN

BIDON DAURELLA,
Jorge
HUERTO DE LOS
ARROYOS SL / STAL
KLAVER

L.D.N.

3856

160078

211585

15813

1204

32149

243983

5810

234435

234432

3673

Pai

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

62

63

64

CABALLO
(DORSAL)

PADRE/MADRE/ANO/

SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

GARSINA (173)
VLEUT / SORAYA X
DAMIRO / 2011 /
CASTARNA / KWPN

PACTOL FRACE
(198)
MR BLUE / CALINE
D'HELBY /2003 /
CASTANA / SF

CORTIS DE NYZE Z

(92)

CAYADO / MISSY BLUE

DE NYZE Z X MISTER

BLUE / 2013 / TORDA /

ZANG

Descanso 10 minutos

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

FOR FUN (148)

FOR FASHION / NINA /

2011/ CASTANA /
HOLST

PRINCIPE STAR
(190)
REY DE GOZON /
RIGOLETA /2012 /
CASTANA / CDE

HITCHCOCK DE
WULF SELECTION
(248)
DREAM D'HEDGE /
SANS DOUTE X
AVONTUUR /2008 /
TORDO / BWP

NASANDER DEL PAS

(1)

CASSANDER C / ILIADA
DEL PAS /2010 / TORDA

/ CDE

PRINCESA (222)

VICTORIO / FRANZI | /
2012 / CASTANO / HANN

DESTINY (152)
BERLIN / ROYAL
PLEASURE / 2008 /
CASTARNA / KWPN

LUPIN (176)

NONE / NONE / 2013/

ALAZANA / CRUZ

DIACADA (7)
DIARADO / LAQUITA /
2010 / CASTANO /
WESTF

L.A.C.

119803

50588

127403

128462

125482

164270

105767

135367

131145

163838

141218

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

LUNA REZOLA,
Marene
OMAR GONZALEZ
GARCIA / NONE

MINGORANCE
SERRANO,
Verénica
Y.VILLAFRANCA /
NONE

GARCIA-
GALLARDO
GARCIA, Pablo
JOAQUIN LUACES
JIMENEZ-ALFARO /
NONE

HUERTA VEGA,
Irene
MIGUEL A. HUERTA /
NONE

MEDAL RIONDA,
Pablo
Y.MANZANEDA /
Y.MANZANEDA

TAMARIT
SANCHEZ, Helena
JAVIER GARCIA-LLUIS

VALENCIA / DE WULF

ANTOON

AlIZPURU
FERNANDEZ,
Lorea
LOREA AIZPURU /
Y.DEL PAS

REY ACEBAL, ifiigo

INIGO REY ACEBAL /
NONE

IRIBARREN
BAPTISTA, Rafa
OTSO, S.L. /M.
KEULEN

MAESTRE
ARMADA, Igor
ANTONIO VIADERO
GANDARA / NONE

ALVAREZ
GUTIERREZ,
Alejandro

A G A SPORT HORSES

S.L/LORE ZIEGER

L.D.N.

217008

1605

411

144617

194839

147717

15268

221036

241558

37766

228380

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



o
oS N L.A.C. PROPIETARIO/ L.D.N. Pais P
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
CRIADOR
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA
ERICAV
WESTLEVEN Z (35) BERTOLINI ZICHY
73 EGRANDO VAN 'HEIKE' 141064 THYSSEN, Chloe 315300 T
/ CORAZON VAN GIACOMO BERTOLINI
WESTLEVEN / 2008 / / NONE
CASTANO / ZANG
NACAR(?ZE) QUIJAS ARANGO
74 HUPPYDAM DES HORTS 133647 LASAOSA, Africa 203150 ES
MARTA SOUTO
/ BERENGUELA / 2012 /
N CASTRO / Y.QUIJAS
CASTANA / CDE
PER'GL:E;J)X S BOY DAVILA GARCIA,
75 PERIGUEUX / EVITA X 139341 Fidel 13671 ES
CLEAR ROUND SPORT
ESCUDO | /2014 /
) HORSES SL / NONE
ALAZAN / HANN
GENTILE LADY (144) HONRUBIA
76 GERVANTUS / SONORA go3gs  ORTUERO, Maria =) 54,46 ES
~ MARTA ROSA ARIAS
/2006 / CASTANA /
RODRIGUEZ / NONE
WESTF
GABBER (98) GONZALEZ
77 COLANDO / ZOE X 127724 AYARRA, Jesus 1725 ES
GANGES /2011 / FERNANO GOGORZA
CASTANA / KWPN MORENO / NONE
TARZAN DU VAL
TIBERMONT (86) GARCIA GARRIDO,
KASHMIER VAN Ignacio
78 SCAUTTER / JERBELLE 113246 IGNACIO GARCIA 231302 ES
DU VAL TIBERMONT / GARRIDO / MICHEL
2003 / CASTANA / RASKIN
BELGA
URRUTIA
SOBRADA CC (253) COBALEDA,
79 BUBALU / HECHICERA X 134186 Fernando 16263 ES
CALLITON Z /2014 / FERNANDO
ALAZANA / CDE COBALEDA /
Y.CAMPOCERRADO
EPSIL(?;IOI;)OREAL NEVADO
CONSUL VL VIE Z / CHANCLON,
80 130782 Santiago 225533 ES
PRIMADONNA D'OREAL
RUNESCO HIPPO SL /
X FETICHE DU PAS /
~ NONE
2014 / CASTANA / SF
HONRUBIA
CEI:\II':?LIJPR(I)O;j‘I('Fl{I‘:’?':CH GONZALEZ,
81 _ 152290 Antonio 1210 ES
/2013 / CASTANA /
JAVIER MORO
HOLST
ESPINOSA / LASS GBR
EYE CANDY W (48) CASAS IR.I?ARREN'
USTINOV / CALLY Z X Adrian
82 121490 ANA MARIA VALLEZ 38357 ES
CARETANO Z /2009 /
~ ESPINOSA / A.
CASTANA / KWPN
WALDMAN
JAY JAY ES (260) VILLALON PURAS,
BIG STAR / O-JAY X 133150 Borja 13826 ES
ALVAREZ MOYA

83
JUMBO YET /2014 /
CASTANA / KWPN

HORSES, S.L. / NONE



oS

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

QUOQUE (85)
QUATRERBACH / DONA
IV /2006 / CASTANA /
HOLST

BAYARD D'ELLE (69)

NIAGARA D'ELLE /
D'ELLE / 2011/
CASTANA / SF

VALKIRIA (214)
NONE / NONE /2009 /
TORDA / CRUZ

CALIDORA DE
MAEZA (131)
DARCO / CASSIRA OLID
X CASALL /2012 /
CASTANA / CDE

SARIA DE LAMADRID
(118)
SPARTACUS / URMA DE
LAMADRID X URBAIN
DU MONNAI /2013 /
NEGRA / CDE

ATHENEA 14.74 %
(87)
LANDORS B / JOTA DE
GALEON X MARIN
BLEAU / 2013/
ALAZANA / A.A.

MIDELITY 'B' (99)
ELVIS TER PUTTE /
VIDELITY M X NONSTOP
/2012 / CASTANO / BWP

DITHARA (74)
CASCO BOY / ZITHARA
NIEUWMOED / 2008 /

TORDO / KWPN

ECHO DES CHAMPS
(23)
UP TO YOU / ORELIA
DES CHAMPS X JARNAC
/2014 / ALAZAN / SF

DISERTA (21)
NEKTON / TISERTA /
2011/ TORDO / HOLST

AZZARA DE VILLEE
(95)
CARDENTO / TORNADE
DES BIEZ / 2012 /
TORDA / BELGA

L.A.C.

102900

113728

106350

125952

163589

121583

137645

141308

137546

139764

127335

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

GARCIA ALVAREZ,
Eugenia
EUGENIA GARCIA
ALVAREZ / NONE

DIEGO
GUTIERREZ, Lara
Cristina
EMILIO GUTIERREZ
REGUERA / NONE

OVIES
RODRIGUEZ,
Daniel
SERGIO OVIES / NONE

HANKE SCHAEFER,
Tobias
Y.FINCA MAEZA /
Y.FINCA MAEZA

GONZALEZ LOPEZ,
Pablo
MARIO JESUS
GONZALEZ GARCIA /
MARIO GONZALEZ
GARCIA

GARCIA PRIDA,
Maria
JAIME GABARRON
JIMENEZ / FERNANDO
ROMERO MONTESINO

GONZALEZ
ALONSO,
Guillermo
VICTORIA ALEXEEVA
/ FRANCOIS BEX-
KORSTEN

ESCOBAR
JIMENEZ, Luis
Jesus
LUIS JESUS ESCOBAR
JIMENEZ / NONE

AZNAR CUBILLO,
Luis
LUIS AZNAR CUBILLO
/ M. JEAN-YVES
LEMASLE/ MME ANNIE
LEMASLE

AZNAR CUBILLO,
Iciar

ICIAR AZNAR CUBILLO

/ RUTJES FERDINAND

GIL DIAZ, Maria
MIGUEL ANGEL GIL /
MONSIEUR XAVIER
HANNETON

L.D.N.

166441

51788

133739

210553

249677

42170

220538

1204

32142

32149

319756

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

95

96

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

CHEVALIER B (50)
CONTENDRO /
DORFGALA /2002 /
CASTANA / HANN

CADETE CEM (19)
NONE / NONE / 2011 /
NEGRO / CRUZ

L.A.C.

27226

137187

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

COBO TERAN,
Celia
COBO INGENIERIA Y
SERVICIOS / RUDOLF
U. REINHARD
BOESCH

ARRUZA
RODRIGUEZ, Uxue

CARMEN VALDES
LOBATO / ENRIQUE
GALLARDO

L.D.N.

211588

234790

Pais

ES

ES
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